< 731725, 1:14 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 63033737

Eﬂﬂﬁﬂh_d* Report Date: July 21, 2025 | 6:53 p.m. EDT

REPort Status: Com{;lete

1997 DODGE RAM VAN B3500

Van cargo | 8 Cylinders | Gas
2B6KB31Z9VK604352

Country of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer: 71,999 KM

o= w%

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normal)

4 Service Records Found

e —
i
e

U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

Import/Export Records Found

[ S e e SI——

I This vehicle history report is based on information (https:ﬂwww.carfax.calvehicle-history—data) that was reported and
] available to CARFAX Canada as of July 21, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was

J complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
[ historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
j Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recornmend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle

£ inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report (BC)

@ Accident/Damage

| INCIDENT DATE DETAILS N —— g WA;A_;U;T_*_

British Columbia, Canada | |

| © 2014 Apr1
|
1

Claim: COMPREHENSIVE

l ! $0.00

i

| i Claim: THEFT FROM AUTO

; $0.00

! [ ]

| @ 2021 May 12 | British Columbia, Canada '
i 1

i i e e ettt i e et =
f | Estimate: NON-COLLISION | Estimate Date: n/a $788.75 f

| Claim: THEFT OF AUTO NON-COLLISION

!
JL I $0.00

&4 Registration

€ This vehicle has been registered in the province of British _ ] : & This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in |
Columbia in Canada with Normal branding. ’ the United States (listed oldest to newest): |
| i

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, | *  Inthe state of California. No major title problems were
Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen. i reported. |

* Inthe state of Alaska. No major title problems were
reported.

* Inthe state of Washington. No major title problems
were reported.

We checked for: Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Flood, Hail and Lemon. [

£ Service Records
DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS |
|
|
EE= 2000 Jul 28 Auburn Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram Vehicle serviced '
Auburn, California, United States
E= 2010 Nov 15 43,390 MI Murray Motors Vehicle serviced
Port Angeles, Washington, United i
States 8
. : |
2021 Jul 2 65,999 KM Jiffy Lube #1084 Vehicle serviced \
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada *  Automatic transmission serviced ' B
Differential checked i g
Differential fluid flushed/changed |
Fluids checked =
* Rear differential fluid flushed/changed L
*  Transmission fluid changed f o
Transmission serviced g
o~
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r - 7531/25.1:14 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report
' ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS |
2022 Oct 21 71,999 KM Mobil1 Lube Express Vehicle serviced ‘
Langley, British Columbia, Canada * Maintenance inspection ompieted
\ *  Antifreeze/coolant checked
T Paweryrdliarging systeimn cnecked

= Cooling system serviced

*  Fluids checked

+  Oiland filter changed

+  Tire condition and pressure checked i
*  Windshield washer checked 1

=
. 27 Open Recalls

[ & No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
'L safety related recall campaigns, please contact DODGE or visit Dodge's wehsits,

(https://www.mopar.com/en-ca/my-vehic!e/recaHs/search.html)

‘@ Stolen Vehicle Check

( & This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

¢ Detailed History

W
( DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS i
% 1998 Mar 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Title issued or updated [
. - California, United States Adjustment First Owner Reported
| Previous Use: Personal i
ﬁ 2000 Feb 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Title issued or updated
= California, United States Adjustment |
% 2000 Jul 28 Auburn Chrysler Dodge Jeep Service Record Vehicle serviced
= Ram
Auburn, California, United ‘
i States |
:
| EE= 2001 Oct 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Title issued or updated
- California, United States Adjustment Loan or lien reported
New Owner reported
E= 2001 Dec 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Title or registration issued |
- Washington, United States Adjustment New Owner reported |
E= 2002 Apr 16 - Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Title or registration issued
— Alaska, United States Adjustment
3
% 2003 Mar 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Title or registration issued } é
Washington, United States Adjustment New Owner reported | §
e
% 2004 Aug 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Title or registration issued é
S Washington, United States Adjustment New Owner reported 3 %

E : https:fi‘vhr.ca.rfax.caf'?id=B2K0VUFM2MYV0ckZOEwmiYVkZ1 mtPGdv 317




7/31/25,1:14 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
EE= 2005 Mar 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Registration Issued or Renewed
e Washington, United States Adjustment \ehicle calour noted 3¢ maroon
L. e S e S p—
E= 2006 F i e
£= 2006Feb24 MotoTVehlcle Dept. DMV Record Registration Issued or Renewed
Washington, United States Adjustment Vehicle colour noted as maroan
. e smem s i
Z= 2007 Feb 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Registration Issued or Renewed
Washington, United States Adjustment Vehicle colour noted as maroon |
e e = — e e | |
!— £= 2007 Sep 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Title issued or updated |
i Washington, United States Adjustment New Owner reported |
Vehicle colour noted as maroon |
_ EE= 2008 Feb 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Registration Issued or Renewed |
, Washington, United States Adjustment Vehicle colour noted as maroon ‘
e =
= 2008)ul7 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Title issued or updated ‘
| Washington, United States Adjustment New Owner reported |
' Vehicle colour noted as ;
burgundy ’
. E= 2009 Feb24 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Registration Issued or Renewed
: Washington, United States Adjustment Vehicle colour noted as l
‘ burgundy
£= 2009 Dec 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Title or registration issued ;
Alaska, United States Adjustment Vehicle colour noted as white |
E= 2010 Mar 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Registration Issued or Renewed _
Washington, United States Adjustment Vehicle colour noted as
. burgundy :
E= 2010Nov 15 43,390 MI Murray Motors Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Angeles, Washington,
United States
\
2= 2010 Nov22 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Title issued or updated |
Washington, United States Adjustment New Owner reported I
Vehicle colour noted as !
burgundy
E= 2011Feb2s Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Registration Issued or Renewed |
Washington, United States Adjustment Vehicle colour noted as
burgundy ‘
o |
B= 2012Feb27 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Registration Issued or Renewed :
Washington, United States Adjustment Vehicle colour noted as !
burgundy
e 2012 Dec 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration Records Registered/Renewed
& RV, Canada ]
o " i
i ; : S
# & 2012 Dec 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Import Record From: United States P8
v’ Canada To: Canada ? §
This vehicle has been imported | =
o0
o~

into Canada from the US. For
more information than is set

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=B 2KOVUFM2MY VockZOEwmiY VKZ I mtPGdy 47
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ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

out below, please contact RIV
(wwwe.riv.ca).

Imported Into Canada As:
Normal

Case/Dossier: M552806 |
Import Date: 12/21/2012
Entered Customs: 12/21/2012
Inspection Date:

RIV has also provided the
following information:

RIV EXEMPT / EXEMPT DU RVI; |
ENTERED CUSTOMS / EST ENTRE |
AUX DOUANES

2012 Dec 29

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

2013 Apr 27

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2013Jun 8

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed '
New Owner reported |

2013 Nov 9

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed |

2014 Apr 1

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

COMPREHENSIVE

2014 Apr 1

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

THEFT FROM AUTO

2015 Mar 7

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2016 Apr 9

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed |

2017 Apr 1

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed |

2017 Oct 18

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Apr 1

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Nov 4

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2019 Mar 31

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed |

2019 Oct 27

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed |

1
t
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ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2019 Dec 1

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed |

2020 Apr 2

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

2020 Oct 19

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

2021 May 12

Insurance -Records
British Columbia, Canada

THEFT OF AUTO

NON-COLLISION

2021 May 12

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Estimate

| 2021 Jun 17

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Estimate Date: n/a
NON-COLLISION

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

2021 Jul 2 65,999 KM

Jiffy Lube #1084
Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2022 Jun 17

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

2022 Oct 21 71,999 KM

Mobil1 Lube Express

Langley, British Columbia,

Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2023 May 21

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white |

2024 Jun 17

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

2025 Jul 2

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

=
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as white

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=B2K0V UFM2MY VockZOEwmiY VKZ ImtPGdy
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Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The Information supplied by ICBC I5 a report of the vehicle's status
® vehicles sold by Insurance companies as salvage
salvage vehicles which have been rebuilt, inspected, and relicensed
. wrecked vehicles that have been decemmissioned and can only be resold for parts
The vehicle status may not represent the vehic|

and the vehicle's claims history, Vehicle status shows whether a vehicle is gualified to be licensed and is used to track:

& accurately for a number of reasons, Including a written-off vehic
claims history s a report of vehicle damage and includes repairs paid by ICBC and outstandin
addition, the estimate information may net neg

le that hasn't heen reported to the B.C, w
g damage estimates, It may be incomplete for various reasans, including th
cessarily reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the area of the vehicle that sustained
Consumers are encouraged to read ICBC's full statement of limitatj

[CBC recommends the vehiy

he greatest force of Impact, or Indicate the primary area of damage.
ons at http.‘.';:‘:pptu’c!h:.c::mrregl:&Lra(iori/vshrij.irni:dﬁun.i\tml.

cle be Inspected by a qualified mechanic to obtain a more complete assessment of the vehicle's condition.

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data prt
registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odom
providers receive data and Information from external sources belleved to be reliable,
strictly on an as-ls where-Is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers fi
Particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor
Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any infor

oviders to ohtain complete information on any one vehicle, For e
eter readings or other Information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are nat

but ne respansibllity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers or ts agents for
urther expressly disciaim all warrantles, express or Implied, Including any warrantles of timeliness, accuracy, merchantabllity,

any of Its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages In connection with any report o

mation. Other Infermation about the vehicle that |s the subject matter of this vehicle history feport, including problems, may not have been

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.

https://vhr.carfax .ca."?id=BZKOVUFM2MYVockZOEwmiYVkZlthde

ehicle registry or a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by its owner. The vehicle
€ owner did not make a claim to ICEC or ICBC has denied the claim, In

xample, there may be other tide, brands,
reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data

any errors, Inaccuracies or omissions, The reports are provided
merchantable quality or fitness for a
T any infermation contained within a repart,

2B6KB31Z9VK604352



